XBLWversion1.0 文档仅供参考，实际应用测试为准 第 1页 共 10页
www.xinboleic.com 技术支持热线：4009682003
XBLW LM2575
General Description
The LM2575 series of regulators are monolithic integrated circuits that provide all the active functions for a step-down
(buck) switching regulator, capable of driving 2A load with excellent line and load regulation. These devices are
available in fixed output voltages of 3.3V,
5V, 12V and an ADJ output version.

 Wide input voltage range up to 40V
 Requires only 4 external components
Order Information
Product Model Package Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
LM2575-XX TO-220-5L LM2575-XX Tube 1000/Box
LM2575S-XX TO-263-5L LM2575-XX Tape 500/Reel
LM2575SE-XX ESOP-8 2575-XX Tape 2500/Reel
Remarks: "XX" represents the output voltage value, such as LM2575-5.0
Applications
 Simple high-efficiency step-down(buck) regulator
 Efficient pre-regulator for linear regulators
 On-card switching regulators